Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)	. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	3034286 d States Patent and Trademark	
	NTS ONLY	
	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jonathan W. Byrn Matthew S. Wingren	Name: LSI Logic Corporation	
	Internal Address:Intellectual Property Law	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Mail Stop D-106	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	
Execution Date(s) 09 June 2005 and 15 June 2005		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Milpitas	
Joint Research Agreement	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 95035	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application	
Semiconductor Product, LSIL Docket No. 04-1314		
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes VNo	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents c?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents contractions involved: One	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents c: involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents control involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents c? involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents c: involved: <u>One</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents c: involved: <u>One</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents continuolved: <u>One</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$<u>40.00</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information 	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: *24319* Internal Address: 24319 Street Address: PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE City:	 6. Total number of applications and patents c? involved: <u>One</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information 	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents ○ involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents continuolved: <u>One</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents c? involved: <u>One</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents c? involved: <u>One</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents C: involved: One	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents C involved: One	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents (?) involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 4. Authorized to be charged by credit card 4. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5. Enclosed 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 7. Total number of pages including cover	

PATENT REEL: 016737 FRAME: 0374

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

(1) Jonathan W. Byrn,	City of Kasson,
County of Dodge,	and State of Minnesota,

(2) Matthew S. Wingren, County of Olmsted, City of **Rochester**, and State of **Minnesota**,

have invented certain improvements in

Method and Apparatus for the Automatic Generation of Correct Minimal Clocking Constraints for a Semiconductor Product

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Dates Inventors (1) 09 June 2005 , (2) 09 June 2005 Signed Declaration

And whereas, LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Milpitas, California (hereinafter called LSI Logic) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LSI Logic, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to LSI Logic, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that LSI Logic may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by LSI Logic.

Signed Inventor at <u>Rochester, MN</u>	Who Who	Inventor
$(1) \qquad (a) = -$	(Jonathan W. Byrn)	Signature
on <u>6/9/05</u>	Inventor's Name	
Inventor at <u>Rochester, MN</u> (2)	Matthew S Wingren)	<u>Inventor</u> Signature
on <u>6/15/2005</u> .	/Inventor's Name	

PATENT REEL: 016737 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 07/01/2005